3. Risk-exposure "budget" of the bank:

V b
t := α ·Eb

t −RWAb
t (3)

4. Risk-constrained loan demand:

¯̀b
it =

 Lit if PDit ·Lit ≤ V b
t

0 if 0≤ V b
t ≤ PDit ·Lit

0 if V b
t < 0.

(4)

Sander van der Hoog Bubbles, Crashes & the Financial Cycle

The Big Questions
Eurace@Unibi Model

Simulation Results
Conclusions

Mechanisms in the model
Capital Adequacy Requirement
Reserve Ratio Requirement

Reserve Ratio Requirement

I Constraint 7: Reserve Ratio Requirement (RRR)

Mb
t ≥ β ·Depb

t , β ∈ [0,1] (5)

I Excess liquidity "budget" of the bank:

W b
t := Mb

t −β ·Depb
t (6)

I Loan granted: risk- and liquidity constrained credit request

`b
i ,t =


¯̀b
i ,t if W b

t ≥ ¯̀b
i ,t

φ · ¯̀b
i ,t if 0≤W b

t ≤ ¯̀b
i ,t

0 if W b
t < 0.

(7)

Possibility of credit rationing: {φ : W b
t −φ · ¯̀b

i ,t = 0}→ φ = W b
t /

¯̀b
i ,t

I Illiquid banks stop lending to all firms (bank lending channel)

I Risky firms cannot get loans (borrower’s balance sheet channel)

Sander van der Hoog Bubbles, Crashes & the Financial Cycle

The Big Questions
Eurace@Unibi Model

Simulation Results
Conclusions

Amplitude of recessions
Prevention and mitigation: The Limits to Credit Growth

Parameter sensitivity analysis

0 200 400 600 800 1000

20
00

30
00

40
00

50
00

Months

E
ur

os
ta

t_
ou

tp
ut

alfa_20_gamma

1.0 2.0 4.0 8.0 16.0 32.0

α-sensitivity: Cap. Adq. Req.

I Default: α = 32 (3%)
I Lower: amplitude of recessions

increases

0 200 400 600 800 1000
20

00
30

00
40

00
50

00

Months

E
ur

os
ta

t_
ou

tp
ut

beta_20_gamma_10_alfa

0.01 0.02 0.05 0.10 0.20 0.50

β -sensitivity: Reserve Req.

I Default: β = 0.05 (5%)
I Higher: amplitude of recessions

decreases

Sander van der Hoog Bubbles, Crashes & the Financial Cycle

0 20 40 60 80 100 120

60
00

65
00

70
00

75
00

80
00

85
00

90
00

Recessions and expansions

Quarters

O
ut

pu
t

The Big Questions
Eurace@Unibi Model

Simulation Results
Conclusions

Amplitude of recessions
Prevention and mitigation: The Limits to Credit Growth

Parameter sensitivity analysis

α-sensitivity: Cap. Adq. Req.
I Basel III: 4.5−10.5%

α = 22.2−9.5
I Lower: amplitude of recessions

increases

−
80

00
−

60
00

−
40

00
−

20
00

Parameter 1

fu
ll_

am
pl

itu
de

_r
ec

es
si

on
0.00 0.01 0.02 0.05 0.10 0.20 0.50 0.90 0.99 1.00

−
80

00
−

60
00

−
40

00
−

20
00

β -sensitivity: Reserve Req.
I EU: β = 0.01, US: β = 0.10, CA:

β = 0
I Higher: amplitude of recessions

decreases

Sander van der Hoog Bubbles, Crashes & the Financial Cycle

The Big Questions
Eurace@Unibi Model

Simulation Results
Conclusions

Amplitude of recessions
Prevention and mitigation: The Limits to Credit Growth

Parameter sensitivity analysis 2D-grid

alpha

be
ta

−1200

−1100

−1000

−900

−800

−700

4.0 6.0 8.0 10.0 12.0 16.0 20.0 24.0 28.0 32.0

0.
00

0.
02

0.
10

0.
25

0.
35

0.
45

0.
90

1.
00

Sander van der Hoog Bubbles, Crashes & the Financial Cycle

The Big Questions
Eurace@Unibi Model

Simulation Results
Conclusions

Amplitude of recessions